
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

        

 

                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

 

Linda Rogge & Donna Freiberg Completed  

Avon’s Walk for Breast Cancer  June 2nd and 3rd! 

 

The Girls 

Raised 

$10,263!! 

Thank you 

everyone for 

your support! 



 

                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

In February, C.D.E. Collision Damage Experts reached 

out to St. Jude House, a domestic violence prevention center 

and shelter in Crown Point, IN to find a candidate who was in 

need of reliable transportation. Candidates filled out an 

application and wrote a one page narrative explaining how 

having a vehicle could change their life.  After reading a 

number of applications, one woman was chosen.  At our 

Grand Opening Celebration, a single mother who has 

overcome a number of tribulations in her life, drove away 

from the event in her new car!  Denise Wallace of Indiana was 

completely surprised when her name was called at the event 

on Thursday, May 10th.   

With the help of eighteen local sponsors and vendors, we were also able to provide Denise and her 

8mth old daughter with a year’s supply of tire rotations, oil changes, and gasoline ($25/week).   The gift also 

included covering the cost for having full auto coverage of her choice and $250 in gift certificates for general 

maintenance.  The car also has brand new tires and brakes.  For her 8 month old daughter, C.D.E. included 

some every day necessities and a $150 gift card to Target. 

Denise was completely surprised to find out she was the recipient of the vehicle.  Her family and 

friends have supported Denise in her journey to success. They provide her with motivation and help babysit 

her daughter.  They gave her with rides to work, church, and St. Jude House Meetings.  Denise’s family and 

friends were excited to be part of her special night.  Over 130 people came to our Grand Opening!  Thank you 

everyone for your support! 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Columbus  
 

 
 

 

This is the Billboard That is Going Up June 23rd on 

Broadway and Summit in Crown Point 

 

 

 

 Construction at 57
th

 and Western is underway!  (Photos on the next page) 

 Tony Souza from Hammond ran into some luck with the IN Lottery and 

Barbequed for the entire staff at Hammond- He brought Ribeyes, Burgers,  

Hot dogs and Sides!!  Very Cool, Tony! Congrats! 

 C.D.E. is advertising on two Billboards in Crown Point! One is on 

Broadway and Summit and one on Main Street- Artwork for Broadway is 

below and Main Street is working 

 Rental Policies (3 For Free) have changed- More Info to Come! 

 Columbus’ walls and floors were painted and it looks great!  Thanks 

everyone for your hard work! 

 “Like” us on Facebook or Google +  

 If you have any information for the newsletter (vacations, updates, I-car 

classes, est.) please e-mail me at vcesario@cdecollisioncenters.com   
 

mailto:vcesario@cdecollisioncenters.com
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  is offically  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

June 2012 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
     1 2. Silver Moreno’s 

B-day  

3 4 5 6. 
Happy Birthday 
Chuck!  

7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17.  
 
Father’s Day  

18 19 20 21 22 23  
 
Billboard Goes Up 
in Crown Point 

24 25. 
 
 Benito White’s B-
day  

26 
 

27.  
 
Val’s B-day 

28 29 30 

Happy Birthday, Chuck! 

& 

Happy Father’s Day, Dads! 

 



 

 

 

July 2012 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
1.  
 
Mike Kennedy’s 
B-day  

2 3 4.  
 
Happy 4th of July  

5. Happy 
Birthday: 
Tony Souza, 
Levi Frey, and 
Mike Maltby!! 

6 7 
 
Rich Swanson’s 
B-Day 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     



 

 

Shop Shop # Phone Fax Address Zip 
CDE Western 2 (773) 434-2424 (773) 434-2017 5710 S. Western Ave., Chicago, IL  60636 
CDE Columbus 3 (773) 776-9977 (773) 776-9955 3555 W. Columbus Dr., Chicago, IL 60652 
CDE Lynwood 4 (708) 889-1100 (708) 889-1133 19950 Stony Island Ave., Lynwood, IL 60411 
CDE Hammond 5 (219) 844-7400 (219) 844-7401 7212 Indianapolis Blvd., Hammond, IN  46324 
CDE Crown Point 6 (219) 226-9300 (219) 226-9075 1181 E. Summit St., Crown Point, IN  46307  
     

Name Store E-Mails: Birthday Phone Number 

Chuck Freiberg All cfreiberg@cdecollisioncenters.com 6/6  
Chris Cardwell  All ccardwell@cdecollisioncenters.com  630-561-7172 
Linda Rogge All lrogge@cdecollisioncenters.com 1/14  
Jena Kovac All jcarbonaro@cdecollisioncenters.com 12/18  
Cheryl Nicksic All cnicksic@cdecollisioncenters.com 10/8 219-712-5296 
Valerie Cesario All vcesario@cdecollisioncenters.com 6/27 708-945-0294 
Rich Swanson Western rswanson@cdecollisioncenters.com 7/8  

Rob Rogge Western rrogge@cdecollisioncenters.com 11/11  

Tony Gustin Western tgustin@cdecollisioncenters.com 11/26  

Eduardo Valencia Western evalencia@cdecollisioncenters.com 2/1  

Angela Lindsey Western alindsey@cdecollisioncenters.com 8/27  

Jessica Jarrett Western jjarrett@cdecollisioncenters.com 10/24  

Tony Ursino Columbus aursino@cdecollisioncenters.com 1/12  

Anna Oblazny Columbus aoblazny@cdecollisioncenters.com 3/30  

Jim Lueder Lynwood  jlueder@cdecollisioncenters.com 3/15  

Joyce Marino Lynwood jmarino@cdecollisioncenters.com 11/15  

Garry Hannemann  Hammond ghannemann@cdecollisioncenters.com 4/20  

John Kornacki Hammond jkornacki@cdecollisioncenters.com 5/28  

Nick Panozzo Hammond npanozzo@cdecollisioncenters.com 1/8  

Mike Sluga Hammond msluga@cdecollisioncenters.com 3/10  

Cindy Oberc  Hammond coberc@cdecollisioncenters.com 12/26  

Eric Freiberg Crown Point efreiberg@cdecollisioncenters.com 4/23  

Bob Gresham Crown Point bgreshan@cdecollisioncenters.com 3/4  

Kelly Jenkins Crown Point kjenkins@cdecollisioncenters.com 8/9  

Email me if are ok with your phone number being listed! 
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